

Court No. - 55

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 39462 of 2018

Applicant :- Manoj Sharma And 2 Others

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Saurabh Sachan, Ashwani Kumar Sachan

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., B.B. Singh, S.B. Singh

Hon'ble Vivek Kumar Singh, J.

Heard learned counsel for applicants and Sri Abhinav Prasad, learned A.G.A. for the State.

The present 482 Cr.P.C. application has been filed for quashing the impugned summoning order dated 04.10.2018, u/s 420, 467, 468, 469, 504, 506, 120B I.P.C. alongwith proceedings passed by Judicial Magistrate Jevar District Gautam Budh Nagar in complaint Case/Protest Petition No. 105/2018 (Chandrapal Vs. Manoj Sharma and others).

Issue notice to the opposite party no. 2 returnable within a period of four weeks. Steps be taken within a week.

Learned A.G.A. prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Opposite party no. 2 may also file counter affidavit within the same period. As prayed by learned counsel for applicants, two weeks' thereafter, is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List after expiry of the aforesaid period.

Till the next date of listing, no coercive action shall be taken against the applicants in the aforesaid case.

Order Date :- 2.11.2018

Arti