

Court No. - 90

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 39462 of 2018

Applicant :- Manoj Sharma And 2 Others

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Saurabh Sachan, Ashwani Kumar Sachan

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Awadhesh Kumar Mishra, B.B. Singh, S.B. Singh

Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan, J.

Learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List this case on 13th March 2024.

Order Date :- 12.2.2024

S. Prakash