

Court No. - 90

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 39462 of 2018

Applicant :- Manoj Sharma And 2 Others

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Saurabh Sachan, Ashwani Kumar Sachan

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Awadhesh Kumar
Mishra, B.B. Singh, S.B. Singh

Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicants submits that he has received counter affidavit from opposite party no. 2 today and he seeks three weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

2. List on 08.07.2024.

Order Date :- 13.3.2024

K.K. Maurya