

Court No. - 76

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 39462 of 2018

Applicant :- Manoj Sharma And 2 Others

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Saurabh Sachan, Ashwani Kumar Sachan

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Awadhesh Kumar
Mishra, B.B. Singh, S.B. Singh

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh, J.

Learned counsel for the parties are present.

It has been pointed out that one connected Application under Section 482 Cr.P.C. No.21095 of 2023 is also pending.

List this case on 12.08.2024 along with Application under Section 482 Cr.P.C. No.21095 of 2023.

Meanwhile, learned counsel for the applicants may file rejoinder affidavit, if any and no further time would be granted for the same.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 8.7.2024

SP/-