



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 39462 of 2018

Manoj Sharma And 2 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ashwani Kumar Sachan, Saurabh Sachan
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : A.G.A., Abhinay Bhattacharya,
Awadhesh Kumar Mishra, G.A.,
Saurabh Basu, B.B.Singh, S.B.Singh

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA, J.

1. List revised.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant is not present whereas learned counsel for the opposite party is present even in the revised call.
3. List this case on 24.03.2026.
4. Interim order, granted earlier, shall stand vacated.

(Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.)

February 16, 2026

T.S.