



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 39462 of 2018

Manoj Sharma And 2 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ashwani Kumar Sachan, Saurabh Sachan

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : A.G.A., Abhinay Bhattacharya,
Awadhesh Kumar Mishra, G.A.,
Saurabh Basu, B.B.Singh, S.B.Singh

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA, J.

In Re:- Criminal Misc. Recall Application No. 14 of 2026.

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicants on recall application.
2. From the perusal of recall application, it is reflected that no ground for recall of the order dated 16.02.2026 is made out.
3. Accordingly, the recall application is rejected.

Order on Criminal Misc. Application

1. As prayed by the learned counsel for the applicants, list this case on 27.04.2026 before the appropriate Bench.

(Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.)

April 9, 2026
T.S.